SUNSTAR微波光电 http://www.rfoe.net/ TEL:0755-83396822 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com
Inductors SL Series  SL1720 Type
For Power Line
Radial
FEATURES
• This is a low Rdc, best for the power supply line.
• There is a series of many types from low inductance to high
inductance in large current.

Rdc: MILLIOHM METER VP-2941A MATSUSHITA, or equivalent
TYPICAL ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
INDUCTANCE CHANGE vs. DC SUPERPOSITION
CHARACTERISTICS
Inductance
(µH)
Inductance
tolerance
DC resistance
(Ω)max.
Rated current(A)∗ max.
Part No.Based on inductance
change
Based on
temperature rise
150 ±10% 0.1 3 2.1 SL1720-151K2R1
220 ±10% 0.13 2.6 1.8 SL1720-221K1R8
330 ±10% 0.18 2 1.5 SL1720-331K1R5
470 ±10% 0.27 1.7 1.3 SL1720-471K1R3
680 ±10% 0.38 1.4 1 SL1720-681K1R0
1000 ±10% 0.54 1.1 0.9 SL1720-102KR90
1500 ±10% 0.86 0.98 0.72 SL1720-152KR72
2200 ±10% 1.22 0.81 0.6 SL1720-222KR60
ø16.9±0.5
Winding start
mark
20